
2016 Pride of the Wiregrass Schedule 
 

Call times for home games are 5:15 P.M. at the stadium 
 

8-25-2016 
 

8-26-2016 
 

9-2-2016 
 

9-9-2016 
 

9-16-2016 
 

9-23-2016 
 

9-24-2016 
 

9-30-2016 
 

10-1-2016 
 
10-6-2016 

 
10-7-2016 

 
10-14-2016 

 
10-21-2016 

 
10-22-2016 

 
10-28-2016 

 
 

Community Pep Rally 
 

Carroll vs. Daleville 
 

Carroll vs. Charles Henderson  
 

Carroll at Headland  
 

Carroll vs. Eufaula 
 

Carroll at W.S. Neal 
 

Daleville Marching Invitational  
 

Carroll at Rehobeth 
 

Claybank Jamboree Performance 
 

HC Parade/Carroll Bonfire (rehearsal afterwards) 
 

Carroll vs. Booker T. Washington (HC) 
 

Carroll at Escambia County 
 

Carroll at Greenville 
 

Dixieland Marching Band Contest 
 

Carroll vs. Bayside (Senior Night) 
 

 
Playoffs TBD*** 

 

6:00 PM 
 

7:00 P.M. 
 

7:00 P.M. 
 

7:00 P.M. 
 

7:00 P.M. 
 

7:00 P.M. 
 

All Day 
 

7:00 P.M. 
 

TBA 
 

TBA 
 

7:00 P.M. 
 

7:00 P.M. 
 

7:00 P.M 
 

All Day 
 

7:00 P.M 
 
 
 

*All Football games and rehearsals are required in order to be a member of the 
Carroll High School “Pride of the Wiregrass” Marching Band. 

 
After School Rehearsals:  After school rehearsals will begin on Monday, August 
8th.  We will practice after school every Monday and Tuesday from 3:00 – 5:30 
p.m. (at the band practice field) and Thursday from 6:00 – 9:00 p.m. at Matthews 
Stadium.  

Nick McDonald 
       nmcdonald@ozarkcityschools.net 
       Director of Bands 



July 18th – 22nd  Percussion and Colorguard Camp 
 

Colorguard Camp: 8 AM – 11 AM / 1 PM – 4 PM / 6 PM – 9 PM 
 

Percussion Camp: 9 AM – 11 AM / 1 PM – 4 PM / 6 PM – 9 PM 
 

Music Rehearsal: July 18 & 21 (Wind Players)  1 PM – 4 PM 
 

Leadership Camp: July 19th   9 AM –12 PM / 1 PM – 4 PM 
 

Rookie Camp: (freshmen and leadership) July 20th 9 AM – 12 AM 
________________________________________________ 

 

Full Band Camp    July 25-30 
 

Monday (July 25) 
9 AM – 12 PM……….. 

1 PM – 3:45 PM……….. 
5 PM – 9 PM……….. 

Trumpet Sectional (Bandroom) 
Music Rehearsal Bandroom) 
Marching Rehearsal (Fuqua Field)  

 

Tuesday (July 26) 
9 AM – 12 PM……….. 

1 PM – 3:45 PM……….. 
                      5 PM – 9 PM……….. 

Low Brass Sectional (Bandroom) 
Music Rehearsal (Bandroom) 
Marching Rehearsal (Fuqua Field)  

 

Wednesday (July 27) 
9 AM – 12 PM……….. 

1 PM – 3:45 PM……….. 
                      5 PM – 9 PM……….. 

Horns & Sax Sectional (Bandroom) 
Music Rehearsal (Bandroom) 
Marching Rehearsal (Fuqua Field)  

 

Thursday (July 28) 
9 AM – 12 PM……….. 

1 PM – 3:45 PM……….. 
                      5 PM – 9 PM……….. 

Clarinet Sectional (Bandroom) 
Music Rehearsal (Bandroom) 
Marching Rehearsal (Fuqua Field)  

 

Friday (July 29) 
9 AM – 12 PM……….. 

1 PM – 3:45 PM……….. 
                      5 PM – 9 PM……….. 

Flute Sectional (Bandroom) 
Music Rehearsal (Bandroom) 
Marching Rehearsal (Fuqua Field)  

  
* July 30th PREVIEW SHOW IN THE NEW GYM: 2:00 PM (call time 1:15 PM) 


