2016 Pride of the Wiregrass Schedule

Call times for home games are 5:15 P.M. at the stadium

8-25-2016	Community Pep Rally	6:00 PM
8-26-2016	Carroll vs. Daleville	7:00 P.M.
9-2-2016	Carroll vs. Charles Henderson	7:00 P.M.
9-9-2016	Carroll at Headland	7:00 P.M.
9-16-2016	Carroll vs. Eufaula	7:00 P.M.
9-23-2016	Carroll at W.S. Neal	7:00 P.M.
9-24-2016	Daleville Marching Invitational	All Day
9-30-2016	Carroll at Rehobeth	7:00 P.M.
10-1-2016	Claybank Jamboree Performance	TBA
10-6-2016	HC Parade/Carroll Bonfire (rehearsal afterwards)	TBA
10-7-2016	Carroll vs. Booker T. Washington (HC)	7:00 P.M.
10-14-2016	Carroll at Escambia County	7:00 P.M.
10-21-2016	Carroll at Greenville	7:00 P.M
10-22-2016	Dixieland Marching Band Contest	All Day
10-28-2016	Carroll vs. Bayside (Senior Night)	7:00 P.M

Playoffs TBD***

*All Football games and rehearsals are required in order to be a member of the Carroll High School "Pride of the Wiregrass" Marching Band.

After School Rehearsals: After school rehearsals will begin on Monday, August 8^{th} . We will practice after school every Monday and Tuesday from 3:00 - 5:30 p.m. (at the band practice field) and Thursday from 6:00 - 9:00 p.m. at Matthews Stadium.

Nick McDonald <u>nmcdonald@ozarkcityschools.net</u> Director of Bands July 18th – 22nd Percussion and Colorguard Camp

Colorguard Camp: 8 AM – 11 AM / 1 PM – 4 PM / 6 PM – 9 PM Percussion Camp: 9 AM – 11 AM / 1 PM – 4 PM / 6 PM – 9 PM Music Rehearsal: July 18 & 21 (Wind Players) 1 PM – 4 PM Leadership Camp: July 19th 9 AM –12 PM / 1 PM – 4 PM Rookie Camp: (freshmen and leadership) July 20th 9 AM – 12 AM

Full Band Camp July 25-30

Monday (July 25)

9 AM – 12 PM	Trumpet Sectional (Bandroom)
1 PM – 3:45 PM	Music Rehearsal Bandroom)
5 PM – 9 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Fuqua Field)

Tuesday (July 26)

9 AM – 12 PM	Low Brass Sectional (Bandroom)
1 PM – 3:45 PM	Music Rehearsal (Bandroom)
5 PM – 9 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Fuqua Field)

Wednesday (July 27)

9 AM – 12 PM	Horns & Sax Sectional (Bandroom)
1 PM – 3:45 PM	Music Rehearsal (Bandroom)
5 PM – 9 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Fuqua Field)

Thursday (July 28)

9 AM – 12 PM	Clarinet Sectional (Bandroom)
1 PM – 3:45 PM	Music Rehearsal (Bandroom)
5 PM – 9 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Fuqua Field)

Friday (July 29)

9 AM – 12 PM	Flute Sectional (Bandroom)
1 PM – 3:45 PM	Music Rehearsal (Bandroom)
5 PM – 9 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Fuqua Field)

* July 30th PREVIEW SHOW IN THE NEW GYM: 2:00 PM (call time 1:15 PM)